### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anne Jeannette Blaschke-Bonkowsky	08/14/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Utah	
Street Address:	615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12467654	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 236-2120

Email: homer.faucett@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Homer W. Faucett, III
Address Line 1: ICE MILLER LLP

Address Line 2: One American Square, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P01720US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: //Homer W. Faucett, III//

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BlaschkeAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1246

PATENT REEL: 023878 FRAME: 0734

### ICE MILLER LLP

One American Square, Suite 3100 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100

Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

Printed

NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.

**RECORDED: 02/01/2010** 

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title	
	DLOGIC TYPING OF BACTERIA
Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship	
	864 Hubbard Avenue, Salt Lake City, UT 84108 (a U.S. citizen)
Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship	
University of Utah	Specification Attached
615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310	Specification Filed: May 18, 2009 as Serial No. 12/467, 654
Salt Lake City, UT 84108	as Serial No. <u>74.79.65.54</u> Our Ref. No.: P01720-US-01(21932.0050)
hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignee th territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agriconflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalent the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in the same interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same in the same interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same interference or litigation related thereto and will provide the same interference or litigation related the same in the same interference or litigation related the same in the same interference or litigation related the same in the same interference or litigation related the same in the same interference or litigation related the same in the same interference or litigation related the same in the same interference or litigation related the same interference or litigation related the same interference or litigation related the sam	CERN: the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventors are full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its a, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territoria da, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted. The reement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would be request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said ents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testify as to comptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments of said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any te purposes hereof.
Signed Dated	Signed Dated
Anne Jeannette Blaschke-Bonkowsky	
Name	Name
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the	he State of Wash, this 14 day of Qua. 2009
Sin K. Burnett	My Commission Expires: May 2, 2012
Kim R. Barnett	County of Residence: Fult Lake

I/2328016.1



PATENT REEL: 023878 FRAME: 0735